
 
 
 

 
 
 
Selected Policy, Strategy, and Financial Papers Discussed by the Board in 2021 

Subject        Date 

Annual Financial Statements (DOC.R16-21 and Corrigendum 1 issued 18 March 2021)  
 

2021 Annual Evaluation Review (DOC.Sec.M8-21 and Corrigendum 1 issued 23 March 2021) 
 

Annual Report for 2020 (DOC.R22-21 and Corrigendum 1 issued 25 March 2021) 
 

Review of the Asian Development Bank’s Allocation of 2020 Net Income (DOC.R23-21 issued 25 March 2021) 
 

2020 Development Effectiveness Review (DOC.Sec.M9-21 issued 30 March 2021) 
 

2020 Annual Portfolio Performance Report [To be discussed by the Board together with  
the 2020 Development Effectiveness Review] (DOC.IN.63.21 and Corrigendum 1) 

 

Compliance Review Panel Report on Eligibility of the Compliance Review Request for Loan 3803:  
North–South Corridor (Kvesheti–Kobi) Road Project (Georgia) (DOC.R19-21 issued 24 March 2021) 

 

Proposed Reference Rate Transition for the Asian Development Bank’s Financial Loan Product  
(DOC.Working Paper 1-21 issued 12 May 2021) 

 

Review of the Asian Development Bank’s Exposure Limits on Nonsovereign Operations  
(DOC.Working Paper 2-21 issued 17 June 2021) 

 

Revised Disaster and Emergency Assistance Policy (DOC.Working Paper 5-21 issued 22 June 2021) 
 

Revised Emergency Assistance Loan Policy (DOC.Working Paper 3-21 issued 22 June 2021) 
 

Establishment of a Second Window of Assistance under the Asia Pacific Disaster Response Fund 
(DOC.Working Paper 4-21 issued 22 June 2021) 

 

Review of ADB’s Comprehensive Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic Policy (2020)  
DOC.R54-21 issued 24 June 2021) 

 

Reference Rate Transition for the Asian Development Bank’s Financial Loan Product  
(DOC.R61-21 issued 05 July 2021) 

 

Energy Policy: Supporting Low-Carbon Transition in Asia and the Pacific  
(DOC.Working Paper 6-21 issued 16 August 2021) 

 

Revised Ordinary Operations Loan Regulations (DOC.R75-21 and Addendum 1 issued 09 August 2021) 
 

Enhanced Faster Approach to Nonsovereign Transactions (Enhanced FAST) (W-Paper)  
(DOC.Working Paper 7-21 issued 08 September 2021) 

 

Revised Disaster and Emergency Assistance Policy (R-paper) (DOC.R95-21 issued 14 September 2021) 
 

Revised Emergency Assistance Loan Policy (R-paper) (DOC.R96-21 issued 14 September 2021) 
 

Establishment of a Second Window of Assistance under the Asia Pacific Disaster Response Fund (R-paper) 
(DOC.R97-21 issued 14 September 2021) 

 

Review of the Asian Development Bank’s Exposure Limits on Nonsovereign Operations (R-Paper)  
(DOC.R102-21 issued 22 September 2021) 

 

Energy Policy Supporting Low-Carbon Transition in Asia and the Pacific (R-paper)  
(DOC.R106-21 issued 29 September 2021) 

 

Workforce Rebalancing Framework (R-paper) (DOC.R113-21 issued 06 October 2021) 
 

Review of the Asian Development Bank’s Investment Strategy and Authority (W-Paper)  
(DOC.Working Paper 8-21 issued 22 September 2021) 

 

Work Program and Budget Framework, 2022–2024 (DOC.Sec.M29-21) 
 

Annual Review of Salary and Benefits for International Staff, National Staff, and Administrative Staff  
for 2022 (DOC.R122-21) 

 

Midterm Review of ADB’s Corporate Results Framework, 2019–2024 (DOC.R128-21) 
 

Review of the Asian Development Bank’s Loan Charges and Allocation of 2021 Net Income (DOC.R143-21) 
 

Borrowing Program for 2022 (DOC.R144-21 issued 16 November 2021) 
 

Budget of the Asian Development Bank for 2022 (DOC.R161-21) 

8 April 
 

13 April 
 

15 April 
 

15 April 
 

20 April 
 

20 April 
 
 

21 April 
 
 

2 June 
 
 

8 July 
 

 

13 July 
 

13 July 
 

13 July 
 

 

15 July 
 

 

26 July 
 
 

6 September 
 
 

17 September 
 

29 September 
 
 

5 October 
 

5 October 
 

5 October 
 
 

13 October 
 
 

20 October 
 
 

27 October 
 

28 October 
 
 

8 November 
 

18 November 
 

 

23 November 
 

7 December 
 

7 December 
 

14 December 

Asian Development Bank Institute Three-Year Rolling Work Program, 2022–2024 and Budget for 2022 
(DOC.R162-21) 

14 December 

ADB = Asian Development Bank. 

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 
https://www.adb.org/documents/adb-annual-report-2021 
 
Keywords: policies, strategies, finance, financial, board 


